
RESOLUTION NO. 2009·59

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A THIRD CONTRACT AMENDMENT WITH BLAIS
AND ASSOCIATES FOR GRANT WRITING SERVICES INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY

$10,000 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT OF $96,000

WHEREAS, the City currently contracts with Blais and Associates for grant writing
services; and

WHEREAS, the Police Department seeks to secure funding for public safety
programs through federal earmarks, collaborations, and competitive grant processes; and

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that grant writing production will increase with the
announcement of new funding opportunities outlined in the Federal Stimulus Package, also
known as the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient funding in the Police Department's operating budget
for this increase in compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a third contract amendment with Blais
and Associates for grant writing services increasing the amount by $10,000 for a total
compensation amount of $96,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this zs" day of
March 2009.

c

ATTEST:

SUSAN J. BLACKSTON, CITY CLERK

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/0 &~_~
USAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-59

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss
".-r'-.I ,."..~ ~ • ., ,..~"IIr- ,
vI I r vr r.LI\. Ul"{vvr. J

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, Caii;ornia, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted
by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council
held on March 25, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

COUNCILMEMBERS:

Hume, Scherman, Cooper, Davis, Detrick

None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

~
Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk
City ofElk Grove, California


